
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jake Ratledge (1-0)
Loss: Baeza, Gonzalo (0-1)
HBP: Pica, Nick, Walcutt, Brett, Luby Fields, Jarrett Joyner, Cameron Cooper, Jake Ratledge
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 pm   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 68   Weather: 70 Clear
Game notes:
- Baeza, Gonza faced 7 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cleary University 0 0 2 1 1 5 0 0 3 12 12 4
Warner University 2 1 3 1 2 0 0 8 X 17 19 6

Cleary University (0-1) -vs- Warner University (7-16) 3/2/2020 at Warner University (Royals Field)

Cleary University 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vershay, Joey ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kadoguchi, Ryan ph/ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
Nowicki, Adam lf 6 1 2 1 0 3 3
Fishbaum, Jesse rf/ph 3 3 2 0 0 0 0
    Maybodi, Cameron cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wierengo, Jarod dh 4 2 1 0 1 2 3
Ammons, Daniel 3b 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
    Sander, Matt pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hoogerhyde, Ian c 5 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Lacle, Anthony pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Flaugher, Kendall 1b 2 1 0 0 3 0 2
DeMarino, Gino 2b 4 2 1 0 2 0 1
Adkins, Dakota cf/rf 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
Pica, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walcutt, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baeza, Gonzalo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bonette, Henry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 12 12 6 6 12 14

2B: Nowicki, Adam (1)
SF: Hoogerhyde, Ian (1); Adkins, Dakota (1)
SB: Fishbaum, Jesse (1)
HBP: Fishbaum, Jesse (2); Wierengo, Jarod (1); Ammons, Daniel
(1); Flaugher, Kendall (1)
E: Nowicki, Adam (1); Fishbaum, Jesse (1); Flaugher, Kendall (1);
Adkins, Dakota (1)

Warner University 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taylor Briggs cf 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
Zachary Balogh ss 5 1 4 2 0 0 0
Scott Fickas lf 4 3 3 2 2 0 1
Alexander Ramos 2b 3 2 0 0 2 1 2
Trey Matthews dh 5 2 2 1 1 1 2
David Torres c 5 0 5 3 0 0 0
    Rio Russell pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tad Stockowski 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Daniel Coca ph/1b 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
Jan Martinez 3b 4 4 3 1 1 0 0
Devin Frost rf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
    Trevor Thomas ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Luby Fields p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jarrett Joyner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Ratledge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 17 19 12 9 7 10

2B: Scott Fickas (1); Trey Matthews (1)
3B: Scott Fickas (1); Trey Matthews (1)
SH: Taylor Briggs (1)
SB: Taylor Briggs (1); Zachary Balogh (1); Scott Fickas (1); Rio
Russell (1); Jan Martinez (1)
HBP: Taylor Briggs (1); Zachary Balogh (1); Alexander Ramos (1);
David Torres (1)
E: Taylor Briggs (1); Zachary Balogh (2); Alexander Ramos (1);
Devin Frost (1); Cameron Cooper (1)

Cleary University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pica, Nick 3.0 7 6 5 4 3 1 0 2 0 13 19 2 1 85
Walcutt, Brett 3.2 5 3 3 4 1 0 0 2 0 14 20 4 4 63
Baeza, Gonzalo (L, 0-1) 0.1 5 7 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 0 35
Bonette, Henry 1.0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 14
Totals 19 17 13 9 7 1 0 4 0 38 52 6 6 197

Warner University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luby Fields 5.0 9 4 3 2 6 0 0 1 0 26 29 5 4 117
Jarrett Joyner 0.1 0 4 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 1 0 21
Cameron Cooper 2.0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 5 9 1 2 40
Jake Ratledge (W, 1-0) 1.2 2 3 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 8 10 2 0 31
Totals 12 12 6 6 12 3 0 5 0 40 53 9 6 209



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cleary University - Top of 1st CU WU
Vershay, Joe grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
Nowicki, Ada struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Fishbaum, Je singled to pitcher (0-2). 0 0
Fishbaum, Je stole second. 0 0
Wierengo, Ja struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

Warner University - Top of 1st CU WU
Briggs hit by pitch (0-2). 0 0
Balogh out at first 1b to p (0-1); Briggs advanced to second. 0 0
Briggs stole third. 0 0
Fickas walked (3-1). 0 0
Fickas stole second. 0 0
Briggs out at home p to 2b to c. 0 0
Ramos hit by pitch (2-2). 0 0
Matthews walked (3-2); Ramos advanced to second; Fickas advanced to third. 0 0
Torres singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI (1-0); Matthews advanced to second,
advanced to third on an error by lf; Ramos advanced to third, scored on an error by lf, unearned; Fickas
scored. 0 2
Stockowski struck out looking (2-2). 0 2

Cleary University - Top of 2nd CU WU
Ammons, Dani singled to right field (3-2). 0 2
Hoogerhyde, popped up to ss (3-0). 0 2
Flaugher, Ke walked (3-2); Ammons, Dani advanced to second. 0 2
DeMarino, Gi popped up to 3b (0-2). 0 2
Adkins, Dako flied out to rf (0-1). 0 2

Warner University - Top of 2nd CU WU
Martinez singled to shortstop (2-1). 0 2
Martinez stole second. 0 2
Frost struck out looking (0-2). 0 2
Briggs struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2
Balogh singled up the middle, RBI (1-2); Martinez scored. 0 3
Fickas flied out to cf (1-0). 0 3

Cleary University - Top of 3rd CU WU
Vershay, Joe struck out swinging (2-2). 0 3
Nowicki, Ada singled to left field (1-1). 0 3
Fishbaum, Je singled to center field (3-2); Nowicki, Ada advanced to second. 0 3
Wierengo, Ja hit by pitch (0-1); Fishbaum, Je advanced to second; Nowicki, Ada advanced to third. 0 3
Ammons, Dani struck out swinging (2-2). 0 3
Hoogerhyde, singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2); Wierengo, Ja advanced to second; Fishbaum, Je scored;
Nowicki, Ada scored. 2 3
Flaugher, Ke out at first ss to 2b (1-1). 2 3

Warner University - Top of 3rd CU WU
Ramos walked (3-2). 2 3
Matthews tripled to right center, RBI (2-2); Ramos scored. 2 4
Torres singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Matthews scored. 2 5
Russell pinch ran for Torres. 2 5
Stockowski popped up to ss (3-2). 2 5
Martinez singled to shortstop (0-0); Russell out at second ss to 2b. 2 5
Frost walked (3-2); Martinez advanced to second. 2 5



Frost advanced to second on a wild pitch; Martinez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
Briggs singled to shortstop, RBI (3-2); Frost advanced to third, out at third 1b to 3b; Martinez scored. 2 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cleary University - Top of 4th CU WU
Torres to c for Russell. 2 6
DeMarino, Gi reached on an error by ss (3-2). 2 6
Adkins, Dako singled to right field (2-2); DeMarino, Gi advanced to second. 2 6
Vershay, Joe struck out swinging (0-2). 2 6
Nowicki, Ada doubled to left center, RBI (0-2); Adkins, Dako advanced to third; DeMarino, Gi scored. 3 6
Fishbaum, Je fouled out to 1b (1-1). 3 6
Wierengo, Ja out at first 1b to p (1-2). 3 6

Warner University - Top of 4th CU WU
Walcutt, Bre to p for Pica, Nick. 3 6
Balogh singled to right center (2-2). 3 6
Fickas singled to shortstop (1-1); Balogh out at second ss to 2b. 3 6
Ramos walked (3-1); Fickas advanced to second. 3 6
Matthews lined out to lf (1-0). 3 6
Torres singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Ramos advanced to third; Fickas
scored. 3 7
Stockowski out at first 1b to p (3-2). 3 7

Cleary University - Top of 5th CU WU
Ammons, Dani grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 7
Hoogerhyde, singled to right field (0-1). 3 7
Lacle, Antho pinch ran for Hoogerhyde,. 3 7
Flaugher, Ke walked (3-1); Lacle, Antho advanced to second. 3 7
DeMarino, Gi singled to right field (0-0); Flaugher, Ke advanced to second; Lacle, Antho advanced to third. 3 7
Adkins, Dako reached on an error by ss, RBI (1-1); DeMarino, Gi advanced to second; Flaugher, Ke
advanced to third; Lacle, Antho scored, unearned. 4 7
Kadoguchi, R pinch hit for Vershay, Joe. 4 7
Kadoguchi, R struck out swinging (1-2). 4 7
Nowicki, Ada flied out to lf (0-1). 4 7

Warner University - Top of 5th CU WU
Kadoguchi, R to ss. 4 7
Hoogerhyde, to c for Lacle, Antho. 4 7
Martinez walked (3-0). 4 7
Frost walked (3-1); Martinez advanced to second. 4 7
Briggs struck out looking (0-2). 4 7
Balogh hit by pitch (0-1); Frost advanced to second; Martinez advanced to third. 4 7
Fickas doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0); Balogh advanced to third; Frost scored; Martinez scored. 4 9
Ramos popped up to p (1-1). 4 9
Matthews grounded out to 3b (1-2). 4 9

Cleary University - Top of 6th CU WU
Joyner to p for Fields. 4 9
Fishbaum, Je hit by pitch (0-0). 4 9
Wierengo, Ja walked (3-0); Fishbaum, Je advanced to second. 4 9
Ammons, Dani hit by pitch (2-2); Wierengo, Ja advanced to second; Fishbaum, Je advanced to third. 4 9
Hoogerhyde, popped up to p (3-1). 4 9
Flaugher, Ke walked (3-1); Ammons, Dani advanced to second; Wierengo, Ja advanced to third; Fishbaum,
Je scored. 5 9
Cooper to p for Joyner. 5 9
DeMarino, Gi walked (3-0); Flaugher, Ke advanced to second; Ammons, Dani advanced to third; Wierengo,
Ja scored. 6 9
Adkins, Dako flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Flaugher, Ke advanced to third; Ammons, Dani scored. 7 9



DeMarino, Gi advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third; Flaugher, Ke scored on an error by p,
unearned. 8 9
DeMarino, Gi scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 9 9
Kadoguchi, R struck out looking (2-2). 9 9

Runs: 5   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Warner University - Top of 6th CU WU
Torres hit by pitch (1-2). 9 9
Russell pinch ran for Torres. 9 9
Stockowski grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Russell out on the play. 9 9
Martinez flied out to lf (1-1). 9 9
Maybodi, Cam to cf for Fishbaum, Je. 9 9
Adkins, Dako to rf. 9 9

Cleary University - Top of 7th CU WU
Torres to c for Russell. 9 9
Nowicki, Ada struck out swinging (2-2). 9 9
Maybodi, Cam grounded out to p (3-2). 9 9
Wierengo, Ja struck out looking (2-2). 9 9

Warner University - Top of 7th CU WU
Frost flied out to lf. 9 9
Briggs grounded out to c. 9 9
Balogh singled to left field (1-1). 9 9
Balogh stole second. 9 9
Fickas walked (3-0). 9 9
Baeza, Gonza to p for Walcutt, Bre. 9 9
Ramos struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2). 9 9

Cleary University - Top of 8th CU WU
Ammons, Dani singled up the middle (2-1). 9 9
Sander, Matt pinch ran for Ammons, Dani. 9 9
Hoogerhyde, grounded out to c, bunt, SF (0-0); Sander, Matt advanced to second. 9 9
Flaugher, Ke hit by pitch (1-1). 9 9
Ratledge to p for Cooper. 9 9
Lacle, Antho pinch ran for Flaugher, Ke. 9 9
Lacle, Antho advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sander, Matt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 9
DeMarino, Gi walked (3-1). 9 9
Adkins, Dako struck out swinging (2-2). 9 9
Kadoguchi, R struck out looking (2-2). 9 9

Warner University - Top of 8th CU WU
Ammons, Dani to 3b for Sander, Matt. 9 9
Flaugher, Ke to 1b for Lacle, Antho. 9 9
Matthews doubled to right center (3-2). 9 9
Torres singled to right field (2-1); Matthews advanced to third. 9 9
Coca pinch hit for Stockowski. 9 9
Russell pinch ran for Torres. 9 9
Russell stole second. 9 9
Coca walked (3-2). 9 9
Martinez singled to right center, RBI (0-2); Coca advanced to second; Russell advanced to third; Matthews
scored. 9 10
Thomas pinch hit for Frost. 9 10
Thomas singled, bunt, RBI (1-1); Martinez advanced to second; Coca advanced to third; Russell scored. 9 11
Briggs reached on an error by rf, SAC, RBI (3-2); Thomas advanced to second; Martinez advanced to third;
Coca scored, unearned. 9 12
Balogh singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Briggs advanced to second; Thomas advanced to third; Martinez
scored. 9 13



Bonette, Hen to p for Baeza, Gonza. 9 13
Fickas tripled down the rf line, scored on an error by 1b, unearned (1-0); Balogh scored; Briggs scored,
unearned; Thomas scored. 9 17
Ramos grounded out to 3b. 9 17
Matthews struck out swinging (3-2). 9 17
Torres to c for Russell. 9 17
Torres singled up the middle (0-1). 9 17
Russell pinch ran for Torres. 9 17
Coca struck out swinging (0-2). 9 17

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cleary University - Top of 9th CU WU
Torres to c for Russell. 9 17
Coca to 1b. 9 17
Frost to rf for Thomas. 9 17
Nowicki, Ada struck out swinging (0-2). 9 17
Fishbaum, Je pinch hit for Maybodi, Cam. 9 17
Fishbaum, Je hit by pitch (0-0). 9 17
Wierengo, Ja singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third (1-0); Fishbaum,
Je advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by rf, scored, unearned. 10 17
Ammons, Dani singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Wierengo, Ja scored, unearned. 11 17
Hoogerhyde, flied out to cf (0-0); Ammons, Dani advanced to second on an error by cf, advanced to third. 11 17
Flaugher, Ke reached on an error by 2b (0-2); Ammons, Dani scored, unearned. 12 17
Flaugher, Ke advanced to second on a wild pitch. 12 17
DeMarino, Gi flied out to lf (2-2). 12 17

Warner University - Top of 9th CU WU


